	RM 250-1595 v. 632)	nL 00-12		2006		SHEET			OF COMMERCE rademark Offic		
	R No. 065 20011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings □□□ ▼ 5(8(0)	e_				06047D ▼		r	▼		
	o the Honorable Commission	er of P	103236	3945	ביייים נו	ne attached origi	nal documents or	copy the	ereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):					Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Wolfgang SCHAFER Gabriel KALLABIS					Name: STABILA MESSGERATE GUSTAV ULLRICH GMB					
	Daniel BUSAM				Interna	l Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No									FP = 56		
3	. Nature of conveyance:								3 U.S 2593	50806	
*	Assignment	□ M	lerger		Street A	Address: <u>Land</u>	lauer Stras	se 45	100 E	Ö	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar ☐ Other				76855 City:	Annweiler,	GERMANY State:	Z	 IP:		
_					, ,						
E	xecution Date: <u>April 3, 2</u>	006			Additiona	l name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	Yes XO	No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):											
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
-	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)							
=	FILED WITH APPLICATION	N									
Additional numbers attached? Yes Xi No											
5.	, , ,	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:			Total nu	umber of applica	tions and patent	s involve	ed:		
	Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ	& MACDO	NALD	7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	Internal Address:				□ Enc	losed					
			-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -		☐ Auth	norized to be ch	narged to depos	it accou	unt		
	Suite 105							,			
	Street Address: 1727 King	Street		8.	Deposit	account number	er:				
	City: Alexandria State	: <u>VA</u>	ZIP: 22314		(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by	deposit a	account)		
			DO NOT US	E THIS :	SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	nd belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is	s true ar	nd correct and a	any attached co				
	Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28 Name of Person Signing	8666	_poJ	Signati	nte .		3	08/0	ate		
		Total numbe	r of pages including o	cover sh	eet, attac	hments, and docur	ment:				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Dr. Wolfgang SCHÄFER; Trifelsring 40, 76857

Albersweller, Germany; Gabriel KALLABIS, Auf der Hainbuche 4, 76848 Spirkelbach,

Germany; Daniel BUSAM, Silvanerstraße 3a, 76829 Godramstein, Germany have

invented a certain improvement in:

Electronic Spirit Level

an application for which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office;

Whereas, STABILA Messgeräte Gustav Ullrich GmbH, Landauer Strasse

45, 76855 Annweiler, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby ack-

nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and

transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the

United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and

to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof,

and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and

agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us

PATENT

REEL: 017876 FRAME: 0461

respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

Apr. 1 3 2006
(Date)

Wolfgang SCHÄFER)

April 3, 2006

Gabriel KALLABIS)

Ap. (3 "ed , 06

(Daniel BUSAM)

PATENT EL: 017876 FRAME: 046

RECORDED: 05/08/2006